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DEMOGRAPHICS

Total Population

Total Housing Units

NPU AT A GLANCE:     NPU  O

       7,951

Persons per Household

Percent Male
Percent Female

STRUCTURE TYPE

HOUSING CHARACTERISTICS

AGE / GENDER

RACE

HOUSEHOLDS

INCOME / POVERY

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT

JOURNEY TO WORK 16+

Under - 5

Hispanic/Latino

White
Asian

Black/African American

Renters
Owners

Occupied
Vacant

Median Home Value

I - Unit, Detached

2 - Units

5 - 9 Units
10 - 19 Units

Drove Alone
Carpooled

Bicycle
Walked

Worked at Home

Public Transportation

Median Household Income

3 - 4 Units

High School/No Diploma

Some College/No Degree

College Degree
Graduate/Professional Degree

Male Female

       7,301
       8,005

        1.92

       9,203
       5,293

         291

         493          483

      15,305

       3,437

         972

       3,542

$271,520.00

I - Unit, Attached

$55,259.00

COUNCIL DISTRICT

         518

48%
52%

60%
35%

2%

2%
1%

12%

7% 6%

Other

Poverty Rate 18.51%

       6,979

64%
4%
6%
4%
6%
6%

8%

      11,175

High School Diploma 17%
GED 3%

15%
Associates Degree 4%

29%
21%

       8,218
66%
9%
11%

Taxicab 0%
1%

10%

1%
Motorcycle 0%

Other Means 1%

20 - 49 Units 3%
50+ Units 6%

88%

49%
51%

Numbers are estimates and represent sampling data from the 2017  American Community Survey
and is subject to sampling and non-sampling errors. For more information, see 
http://www2.census.gov/programs-surveys/acs/methodology/design_and_methodology/acs_design_methodology_report_2014.pdf

Percent of Total City 3%

5

5 - 19
20 - 34
35 - 49
50 - 59
60+

        1113
        1981
        1849
         762
        1102

15%
27%
25%
10%
15%

        1070
        2014
        1825
         899
        1714

13%
25%
23%
11%
21%

ETHNICITY

98%None Hispanic/Latino

MEDIAN AGE         36.6


